QUADRANT | [4000

Hitching

PTO shaft speed
Hydraulic jack

Ball hitch

Hydraulic connection

Pick-up

Width

DIN raking width
Number of tine bars

Ground tracking via two oscillating pick-up castor guide wheels

Crop feed
Phase packer tines
Packer tines

Bale chamber

Ram strokes

Max. baling pressure
Bale ejector
Moisture sensor

Bale chamber dimensions
Length

Width

Height

Bale length

Operation

CLAAS OPERATOR

ISOBUS cable

Automatic central lubrication
Manual central lubrication

Wrapping and tying

Number of knotters

Number of twine reels in twine box
Knotter cleaning with two blowers

Bale drop onto field
Mechanically folding roller bale chute

Dimensions and weights
Width

Height

Length in transport position
Length in working position
Height with DUO PACK
Length with DUO PACK
Weight (single axle)

Weight with DUO PACK

Tyres
Single axle

rpm

Qty.

rpm
bar

SEIERSEE

1000

°
o

1 dual-acting and 1 single-acting

2.00
1.80

4
[ ]

61
160

2.12
0.80
0.50
0.70-2.40

O e e O

4

16 x 11.5 kg
]

2.45
2.73
6.63
7.75
3.00
9.75
4210
4830

500/55 R 20

CLAAS continually develops its products to meet customer requirements. This means that all products are subject to change without notice. All descriptions and specifications in this brochure should be
considered approximate and may include optional equipment that is not part of the standard specifications. This brochure is designed for worldwide use. Please refer to your nearest CLAAS dealer and
their price list for local specification details. Some protective panels may have been removed for photographic purposes in order to present the function clearly. To avoid any risk of danger, never remove

these protective panels yourself. In this respect, please refer to the relevant instructions in the operator’s manual.

® Standard  © Optional O Available

601012000714 AN LC 0718 / 00 0259 758 5





