QUADRANT		4000
Hitching		
PTO shaft speed	rpm	1000
Hydraulic jack	.p	•
Ball hitch		0
Hydraulic connection		1 dual-acting and 1 single-acting
Pick-up		
Width	m	2.00
DIN raking width	m	1.80
Number of tine bars		4
Ground tracking via two oscillating pick-up castor guide wheels		•
Crop feed Phase packer tines		2 •
Packer tines	Qty.	5
	Qty.	3
Bale chamber		
Ram strokes	rpm	61
Max. baling pressure	bar	160
Bale ejector		•
Moisture sensor		0
Bale chamber dimensions		
Length	m	2.12
Width	m	0.80
Height	m	0.50
Bale length	m	0.70 – 2.40
Operation		
CLAAS OPERATOR		0
ISOBUS cable		•
Automatic central lubrication		•
Manual central lubrication		0
Wrapping and tying		
Number of knotters		4
Number of twine reels in twine box		16 x 11.5 kg
Knotter cleaning with two blowers		•
Bale drop onto field		
Mechanically folding roller bale chute		•
Dimensions and weights		
Width	m	2.45
Height	m	2.73
Length in transport position	m	6.63
Length in working position	m	7.75
Height with DUO PACK	m	3.00
Length with DUO PACK	m	9.75
Weight (single axle)	kg	4210
Weight with DUO PACK	kg	4830
Tyres Single axle		500/55 R 20
uniyid and		JUU/JJ I1 ZU

CLAAS continually develops its products to meet customer requirements. This means that all products are subject to change without notice. All descriptions and specifications in this brochure should be considered approximate and may include optional equipment that is not part of the standard specifications. This brochure is designed for worldwide use. Please refer to your nearest CLAAS dealer and their price list for local specification details. Some protective panels may have been removed for photographic purposes in order to present the function clearly. To avoid any risk of danger, never remove these protective panels yourself. In this respect, please refer to the relevant instructions in the operator's manual.